in the amount of $4,800.00 and from D.A.T.E. 
in the amount of$5,000.00, for the aforesaid purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the WPD is hereby authorized to accept grant 
funding from S.L.E.A.F in the amount of four thousand, eight hundred dollars 
($4,800.00) and from D.A.T.E. in the amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00). 

Mr. Congo: Yes Mr. President, this is just a Resolution from the Police 
Department to accept grants with no matching funds and one grant is for $4,800 and 
second grant is for $5,000.